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FLORIDA PU.LIC lOVICK CONKI88ION FPSC • BecOith:Reporong 

Capital Circle Office Center • 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallah&aeee, Florida 32399-0850 

IJ&IJQI&IIQlliJ 

AtiGOST 28 , 1997 

P'ROM11 

DIUC'l'OJl, DIVZ8IOH OF UCORDS ARD~POJl~ (BAYO) 

Drn&IOH or COMWJn:CATXON& <wnl( . ~Nil) N 

U1 

DIVISION OF LKQAL BDVICU (ParA) If'.\> 
POCitaT MQ , _ _ •n1 CAJICirLLA'fiON BY J'LORIDA Pt7BLIC 
SDVIO C<*XISSION OF DrrD.DCBAJ1011 T&LilCOIOCtiNICATIONS 
CDTIPICAft 1110. 3983 I88VKD TO DrTDBTAft 8AVXN08, INC. 
roa VIOLA'fiOH or Jltn.ll 25-24. uo (2 > (a) (b) • I'LOamA 
V*D'ISTJlM'XQ CODil, UC0.03 ARD UPORT81 R11Lil8 
nrcououno, ARD RULli 25-4 . 0161, n.oaiDA ADMDII&TRA-rrw 
CODK, UOULATORY A88KSSJCJDI'r Pllll. 

AGENDA• 09/0J/97 gqm.n AOJAmA - PJlOPOSJm AOilNCY ACTION -
nrnuSTJm PDSONS IO.Y PARTICIPAft 

SPBCXAL INSTR~-~ION81 I1PBC/ CWD/ MP/ J70445.JlCM 

CA81 BACIQBOJlHD 

• Interstate Savings , I nc. obtained Fl or ida Public Service 
Commiss ion Certifica te No. 3983 on December 15, 1994 . 

• Since December 1996, mail sent to Interstate Savings. 
Inc. has been r eturned. 

• Regulatory J\ccessn~ent Fees along with statutory penalties 
and inter eet have not been eubmitt ed for the yeare 1995 
and 96. 

• Staff attempted uneucceeefully to reac h Interetat e 
Savin9o, Inc. by ca l l ing t he telephone number lieted in 
the Master COmmiss ion Dire ctory, but the number was 
disconnected. 

OOCUHEHT • tJH!lER ·DATE 

0 8 5 if 7 AUG 2S ; 
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DISCQSSION Ol ISSPJS 

ISSUJ 1• Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel 
LNTERSTATB SAVINGS, INC.'S (I SI) Interexchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 3983 for apparent violation of Rule 25 · 24 .480 
(2) (a) and (b), Florida Administrative Code , Recorda and Reports: 
Rules Incorporated? 

BIC......,"h!TIQK• Yea. The Commi88ion should impoao a $500 fine o r 
cancel tho company's certificate unleaa the fino and information 
required by Rule 25-24 . 480(2) (a) and (b), Florida Administrative 
Code, Recorda and Report &/ Rules Incorporated, are received by the 
Commission within 5 business days after the conclusion of the 21 
day protest period . The f i ne should be pai d to the Florida Public 
Service Cocmdaaion and fo~arded to tho Office of the Comptroller 
for deposit i n the State General Revenue PUnd pursuant to Section 
364 . 285 (1), Florida Statutes. If the Comniasion•s Order l8 not 
prot.eated and the required information and f ine are not received, 
the fine ehould be aaaeaaod or Certificate No . 3983 should be 
canceled. After reasonable collection efforts have b6en made, any 
uncollected fine ahould be referred to the Office of the 
Comptroller for collection. (Willi ... ) 

STA£1 AHALJSIB • Pursuant to Chapter 364.285, Florida Statut es, t he 
Commiaaion may impoae a fine or cancel a certificate if a company 
refuses to comply with Commission rules. Rule 25 · 24 . 474, Florida 
Administrative Code, establiahea the requirements for cancel lation 
of a.n interexchange telephone company (IXC) certificate. The rule 
provides, in pertinent part, for the Commissic.m to cancel a 
certificate on i t a own motion for violation of Commission Ruleo and 
Orders . 

Pursuant to Rules 25-24 . 480( 2) (a) and (b) , Flo rida 
Administrative Code, each company ia allowed 10 days after a change 
occurs to file updated i nformation indicating any changes in the 
certificate holder's address (including street name and addreso, 
post office box, city), telephone number and any change in the name 
and addreaa of the individual who ia aerving aa primary lia.ioon 
with the Commission . It baa been well over 10 days and staff has 
not been informed of the provider'& correct mail i ng addreaa, phone 
number, or liaiaon information. Hail aont to ISI wao re t urned to 
our Di via ion of Recorda and Reporting . NulftOroua attempts to 
contact ISI by telephone have been unaucceaaful because t he 
telephone has been disconneet:ed. In addition, the Secr etary of 
State, Division of Corporations, lists ISI as inac tive and revoked 
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lSI's authority to operate in Florid& for fa ilure to file i ta 
annual report. 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the company's cert ificate 
be canceled or the Commission itq)Oae a $500 fino, unless it pays 
tho fine and provides staff with the information required by Rule 
25-24 .480(2) (a) and (b), Florida Administrative Code. 

ISSt!l 2 1 Should the COIIIIIIisaion impose a $ 500 fine o r cancel 
INTBRSTATB SAVINGS, I NC. '8 (lSI) Interoxchange Telecommunications 
Certificate No. 3983 for apparent violation of Rule 25 - 4. 0161 , 

Florida Adminis trative Code, Regulatory ~sesament Fees? 

BIC2KM'KP'TJQI1 Yes. The Commiaaion should i~poae a $500 fine or 
cancel the COIIIPa ny• s certificate unless the fine and regulatory 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, 
required by Rule 25 ·4. 0161, Florida Adminiatrati ve Code, Regulatory 
Assessment Pees , are received by the Commis sion within 5 business 
days after the conclusion of the 21 dar protest period. The fin e 
should be paid to the Florida Publ c Service Commission and 
forwarded t o t he Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State 
Genera ' Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida 
Statutes. If the Commission• a Order is not protested and the 
required information and fine are not received, the fine should be 
assessed or certificate no . 3983 should be canceled. After 
reasonable collection efforts have been made, any uncollected fino 
should be referred to the Office of the Comptroller for collection. 
(Wi lliaaa) 

STAll AN&LXI I I I Baaed on information provided by the Bureau o f 
Fiscal Services, ISI has not submitted the regulatory assessment 
fees for 1995 or 1996, along with the statutory penalt ies and 
interest. 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the company•a certificate 
be canceled or the Commission i~poae a $500 fine, unless it pays 
the fine and submits all delinquent regulatory aaseasment !eea, 
along with the statutory penalties a nd interest pursuant to Rule 
25-4.0161, Florica Administrative Coda, Regulatory ~sesament Feea, 
within 5 business days after tho conclusion of the 21 day protest 
period. Any fine collected should be forwarded to the otfioc of 
the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund 
pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes. 

) 
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XSStlJ 3 a Should the Comlission o rder all certificated 
interexchange telecommunication companies to d iscontinue providi ng 
interexchange telecoamunicatione service to INTERSTA'I'B SAVINGS, 
INC. (ISI ) pursuant t o Rule 25-24 .4701(3), Florida Administrative 
Code, Provision of Regulated Telecommunications Service to 
uncertificated Reaellers Prohibited , if Certificate Nunber 3983 io 
cance l ed? 

U C>Yrf!MJ"nOIIa Yea . Pursuant to Rule 25-24 . 4701 (3), Florida 
Adminiatrative Code, Provision of Regulated Telecoamunicationa 
Service t o Oncertificated Resellers Prohibited, the Commission 
should order all cert ificated interexchange COIIIPanies to 
discontinue providing interexchange telecommunications service to 
ISI if I SI' s certificate is canceled at the conc.:iuaion of the 
protest period for failure t o provide the information and pay t he 
fines aa required in Issue 1 and 2. Tho Order s hould s t ate that 
any IXC provid i ng service to ISl mus t contact the Commhsion at the 
conclus ion of the protest period as set forth in the Order to 
dete rmine whether the certificate hal been canceled . (Wi lli ... ) 

STAll AJQLJIII I 

states a 
Rule 25·24. 4701(3), Florida Administrative Codo, 

(3) Tho Commission, upon making a 
determination that a custOCDer o f an 
interexcbange CCiq)any is unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling intrastate intoroxcbange service 
may ieaue an order that directs the cuato~er 
to cease and deeiat reselling or rebil ling 
such service and simultaneously directs the 
interexchange company to d iscontinue providing 
such service to such customer and/or to ceate 
providing service to auch customer at 
additional locationt within Florida, provided 
that such discontinuance or limitation of 
service is technically feasible within the 
context o f existing facilities and technology. 

If ISI's certificate is canceled, any intrastate IXC service 
offered by ISI would be in violation of Rule 25-24 . 4701(3), Florida 
Administrative Code . since the Commission cannot readily identify 
which IXC provides service to lSI, the Commiss ion should order all 
certificated lXCa to discontinue service to lSI if ISl fails to 
comply with the ternut o f the Commission• s order resulting from 
t hese recommendations . The Order should state that any IXC 
providing aervice to lSI must contact the Commission at tho 
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conc lusion t o the protest period a s set forth in t he Order t o 
determine vbether the certificate has been canceled . 

ISBVI '' Should this docket be closed? 

UC!l"P'P""TXOJh If no person vhose substantial interests are 
affected files a protest vithin 2~ days of the iasuance date of the 
Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment of the fines o r 
cancellation of the certificate, this docket shoul d be c l o aed . 
( Penal 

STAll ANALYSIS• If the Commission adopts staff's r ecommendation in 
Iaoue 1 and 2, t hen ICI vill have 21 days from the i aouance dat e o f 
the order to file a timely protest to the Commission• s Proposed 
Agency A.ction . !f no protest is filed, the docket should be closed 
upon payment of the fines and fees and receipt of the required 
information, or upon cancdllation of the certificate. 

5 
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MIMQIA1pp1 

PebrYary 26 , 1997 

) : 
ro-y vnuaaa , Dl'ti.don of c mieatlcma 

l.OK: 
!lonny• Crane , Dlnalou of lacorda &114 laportln& 

tE: 
• • t\l.l"M d Ke 11 

··········-
--···········

···········
······ ······

···· ········
·-············

·· · ···· 

We have received recurn.d u il froe dM tJ111ted State& Poe t Office on 

the follovin& eo.pany : 

Tbe Poec Office rat\lnWid cbe u tl on dM .above Cotrpa ny ecacln& the 

follovin& rauon( o) : 

Add.r•e••• Unknovn 

.,m_ At1:npted - Jot lncM\ 

_ _ lolC Clo .. d - Ito Order 

__ Forvardln& Order bplred 

_____ lnaufflclent Addreee 

_____ !loved, Left Jo Forvardln& Addruo 

_ Ito Forward Order on f lle 

_ Ito Ketl laceptacle /Vacant 

__ Jo SIKh Penon or ..-.r 

__ llo SIKh Office ln State 

_ lCo ~~ Str11t 

_ llot et cble Addru• 

bfu. ... .s 

_m_ lacurn to Sender 

_ Uneble to PorvarJ 

_ Uneble t.o Locate 

- UnclAS...d 

_ ODdallverable aa Ad4reaaed 

_Vec.nt 

+~\ ~ d\~(\t\~ .10 
~{\3 

_Ill_ Verlfleatlon of Ad4reeo fu.rniabed by Poat Office 

Phue f u.=teb u.a vicb • o:u.rren t addnu , both for 11ll tnd loution . 

Sbou.ld you. not be able to &I t • current addreoe , e&n eeaff lnltla te pro~••dl
n&• 

Copy of recu.rnad anvalope a tcacbed for your lnforaation 

/nb& 
Attact..ut(e) 

, I 



. 
• • • 

~~~ 
• 

. . 
_. r. •. 

tiliHJ ··: 
A TT ::.: 
NOT_:: 



. . . • • 
1 . 

I 

I 

II 
II I 

•I ~ 

~ 

I t ~ 

I 
)' 

~ 
II 1 II 
•• ~ 

..r -

I I 


	5-12 No. - 3260
	5-12 No. - 3261
	5-12 No. - 3262
	5-12 No. - 3263
	5-12 No. - 3264
	5-12 No. - 3265
	5-12 No. - 3266
	5-12 No. - 3267



